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BegQrted Degendent Adult Abuse b~ CQun~ 
:-';I 1- I 

: Sioux City REGION II Waterloo 

Number Number Percent [J Number Number Percent 
County Reported Determined Determined County Reported [ 1etermined Determined 

Buena Vista 4 2 50.0% Allamakee 0 0 

Calhoun 2 1 50.0% Black Hawk 26 
[ r: 

8 30.8% 

Cherokee 0 0 - I "' Bremer 0 0 

Clay 1 1 100.0% I 
Buchanan 5 2 40.0% 

Crawford 1 1 100.0% Butler 1 0 0.0% 

Dickinson 2 0 0.0% Cerro Gordo 8 r: 1 12.5% 

Emmet 1 1 100.0% Chickasaw 5 [ 5 100.0% 

Hamilton 0 0 - Clayton 1 1 100.0% 

Humboldt 0 0 - Delaware 1 [ 0 0.0% 

Ida 1 1 100.0% Dubuque 4 0 0.0% 

Kossuth 4 3 75.0% Fayette 2 [ 0 0.0% 

Lyon 1 1 100.0% Floyd 3 3 100.0% 
O'Brien 0 0 - Franklin 1 1 100.0% 

• Iosceola 0 0 - I Grundy 1 [ 0 0.0% 
Palo Alto 1 0 0.0% Hancock 0 [) 0 

u 
[ Plymouth 1 0 0.0% Howard 0 0 

I r: 
Pocahontas 2 0 0.0% Mitchell 1 1 100.0% 

I ' Sac 0 0 - Winnebago 0 '- 0 
I Sioux 0 0 - Winneshiek 1 0 0.0% 

Webster 3 1 33.3% Worth 4 C 1 25.0% 
~ -

Woodbury 21 3 14.3% I TOTAL 64 !:;-.I 23 35.9% 

Wright 0 0 -

I TOTAL 45 15 33.3% 
II 

REGION Ill: )es Moines - -
I 

Number Number Percent 
County Reported [ etermined Determined 

Boone 1 0 0.0% 
Dallas 2 &- 0 0.0% 
Hardin 8 0 0.0% 
Jasper 13 [ 1 7.7% 
Madison 3 0 2 66.7% 
Marion 8 1 12.5% 
Marshall 12 

D 
4 33.3% 

Information Prepared by: Polk 155 53 34.2% 
Jan Walters Story 8 4 50.0% 

(515) 281-4696 Warren 5 2 40.0% 
TOTAL 215 67 31.2% 

• 
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• ' l r -
• L Dependent Adult Abuse Report 

January - June 1997 

De1umdeot Adult Abuse b~ CQUnn! (~Qnt) 
( I 

-
REGION IV: Council Bluffs REGION V: Cedar Rapids 

Number Number Percent Number Number Percent 
County Reported Determined Determined Reported Determined Determined 

Adair 1 1 100.0% Appanoose 13 2 15.4% 
Adams 0 0 - Benton 1 0 0.0% 
Audubon 1 0 0.0% I Cedar □ 1 0 0.0% 
Carroll 3 2 66.7% Clinton 6 3 50.0% 
Cass 1 0 0.0% Davis ~ 4 3 75.0% 
Clarke 0 0 - Des Moines 6 3 50.0% 
Decatur 8 4 50.0% Henry 0 0 
Fremont 1 0 0.0% Iowa D 3 1 33.3% 
Greene 4 1 25.0% Jackson 7 2 28.6% 
Guthrie □ 0 0 - Jefferson 8 3 37.5% 
Harrison 6 1 16.7% Johnson 26 8 30.8% 
Mills 3 1 33.3% Jones 5 0 0.0% 
Monona 0 0 - i Keokuk 1 0 0.0% 
Montgomery 3 0 0.0% Lee 5 2 40.0% 
Page 7 1 14.3% I Linn 15 3 20.0% 
Pottawattamie 33 5 15.2% I Louisa 2 0 0.0% 

11 LJ 

Ringgold 0 0 - ~ Lucas 4 0 0.0% ,. 
' Shelby 1 0 0.0% Mahaska 2 0 0.0% 

Taylor 2 0 0.0% Monroe 4 0 0.0% 
Union 1 0 0.0% Muscatine u 5 2 40.0% I} 

Wayne 0 0 - Poweshiek 0 0 
TOTAL 75 L 16 21.3% Scott 44 9 20.5% . - ; 

Tama 1 0 0.0% 
Van Buren m 1 0 0.0% 
Wapello 

~ 

6 0 0.0% 
Washington 1 0 0.0% 

TOTAL 171 41 i 24.0% 

STA TE Totals 
Number Number Percent 

Reported Determined Determined 
All Regions 570 162 28.4% 
Not Reported 2 0 l 0.00% 

Total 572 162 l 28.3% 
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• Dependent.A~l!lltAbuse Repoiit 
January'-1~:J.'une 199_7." 

Characteristics of the Reporter Characteristics of the Non-Facility Caretaker 
Number Number Percent Number Number Percent 

Type of Reporter Reported Determined Determined Age of Caretaker Reported Determined Determined 

Victim, self-referral 7 1 14.3% Under 21 2 1 50.0% 
Caretaker, self-referral 2 2 100.0% 21 - 30 15 6 40.0% 
Caretaker, not perpetrator 19 2 10.5% 31 - 40 29 5 17.2% 
Sibling 10 0 0.0% 41 - 50 51 14 27 .5% 
Other Relative 42 10 23.8% 51 - 60 28 7 25.0% 
Friend, Neighbor 48 16 33.3% 61 - 64 8 3 37 .5% 
Anonymous 47 8 17.0% 65 and Over 60 20 33.3% 
Other 444 137 30.9% Not Reported 89 23 25.8% 
Not Reported 11 0 0.0% Total 282 79 28.0% 

Number Number Percent 
Total 630 176 27.9% Ethnicity of Caretaker Reported Determined Determined 

White, Not Hispanic 253 69 27.3% 
Black, Not Hispanic 20 9 45.0% 
American Indian or 

Characteristics of Primary Caretaker Alaskan Native 0 0 -
Relationship to Number Number Percent Asian or Pacific Islander 0 0 -

Dependent Adult Reported Determined Determined Hispanic 3 0 0.0% 

Parent 29 8 27.6% Inda-Chinese 0 0 -
Brother/Sister 17 1 5.9% Other 1 0 0.0% 
Son/Daughter 106 31 29.2% Unknown 5 0 0.0% 
Niece/Nephew 

c:, 
7 2 28.6% Total 282 78 27.7% 

Other Relative a 91 26 28,6% Number Number Percent 
Friend 23 4 17.4% Sex of Caretaker Reported Determined Determined 

Guardian/Conservator 9 7 77.8% Male 126 37 29.4% 
Sub-Total 282 79 28.0% Female 147 35 23.8% 

State Facility Staff Not Reported 9 7 77.8% 
(Non-health care facility) 0 

u 
0 Total 282 79 28.0% 

Private Facillty-Sta~ 
(Non-health care facility) - 34 ~ 16 .....,- 47.1% 

~ ley-mef-lt-- ~mber Nttm-ber--- ------Pe --· ,. 
Status Reported Determined Determined 

Health Care Facility 3 2 66.7% Employed Full-time 85 19 22.4% 
Other 12 4 33.3% Employed Part-time 38 14 36.8% 
Unknown 1 0 0.0% Unemployed, Available 19 4 21 .1% 
Not Reported 39 5 12.8% Not in Labor Force 111 30 27.0% 
No Caretaker 199 - 56 28.1% Unknown 21 8 38.1% 

Sub-Total ~ 288 83 28.8% - Not Reported 8 4 50.0% 

Total - 570 -- 162 28.4% Total 282 79 28.0% 
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•-
o·eB~rjdent. Ad alt' A·buse·0 Re,pqrt 

January - June 1997 

, -
Characteristics of Dependent Adult 

--

Number Number Number Number of Abuse 
Age at Time of Abuse Reported Determined Determined Related Fatalities 

Under 21 11 4 36.4% 0 I ., . ~ 

21 - 30 ,] 31 10 32.3% 0 
31 -40 ll 37 14 37.8% 0 1 
41 - 50 23 8 34.8% 0 I 

Ir I 

51 - 60 37 8 21 .6% 0 
61 -64 l 18 4 22.2% 0 I 

65 and Over 391 109 27.9% 2 I 

Not Reported 22 5 22.7% 0 I I 

Total 570 162 28.4% 2 

Number Number Number Number of Abuse 
Sex of Dependent Adult Reported Determined Determined Related Fatalities - I 

Male 185 51 27.6% 1 
I! 

l~ . I Female 371 110 29.6% 1 
Not Reported 14 1 7.1% 0 

Total 570 162 28.4% 2 • Number Number Number Number of Abuse -
Ethnicity of Dependent Adult Reported Determined Determined Related Fatalities 

I 
White, Not Hispanic 512 144 28.1% 2 I 

Black, Not Hispanic 31 15 48.4% 0 i 
American Indian/ Alaskan Native 0 0 - 0 
Asian or Pacific Islander 1 0 0.0% 0 
Hispanic 4 0 0.0% 0 
lndo-Chinese ~I 0 0 - 0 
Other 3 1 33.3% 0 
Not Reported 19 2 10.5% 0 ~ 

Total 570 162 28.4% 2 

Number Number Number Number of Abuse 
Previous Founded Reports Reported Determined Determined Related Fatalities 

None 521 134 25.7% 2 

r \ 
I 

One or Two 39 19 48.7% 0 
Three or More 10 9 90.0% 0 

Total I = =-' 
570 162 28.4% 2 

~ 
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Dependenti!Adult Abuse Report 
January - June 1997 

Service Information 

!service Status 
Abuse 

- Determined 

Case Closed - No need for service 43 
Case Closed - Service not accepted by dependent adult 12 
Case Closed - Service not available 4 
Case Open - Further assessment pending 23 
Case Open - Service accepted voluntarily by the dependent adult 62 
Case Open - Service ordered by the court 11 5 
Not Reported 13 

Total 162 

Abuse 
Resulting Services Planned Determined 

No Services 19 
At least one service 72 
Not Reported/Invalid Code 71 

Total 162 

Abuse 
Type of Services Planned Determined 

Alternative Living for Adults 

I 
Residential Treatment 6 
Residential Care 3 
Family Life Homes [] 0 

Day Care Activities for Adults 
Adult Day Care 2 
Work Activity 1 
Shelter Work 0 

Family Planning 
D 

0 
Health Related Services 0 
Home Management Services c:, 2 
Mental Health Service 5 
Adult Protective Service 38 
Transportation Service 0 
Client AssessmenUCase Management 7 □ 

Chore 0 
EmploymenUEducation 0 
Homemaker 7 

Abuse Not 
D~termined 

218 
53 
5 

29 
[ 75 

0 
r 

I 28 
408 

Abuse Not 
D4 ~termined 

123 
104 

r 
181 
408 

At>use Not 
DI termined 

~I 
1 
1 
0 

1 

[ 0 
0 

[ 
( 0 
,: 1 
i::: 

0 

I 
7 

I 62 
2 

[ 5 

[ 4 
0 

[ 8 
Housing 0 

a [ 

0 
Legal Services 1 

[ 
0 

Material Aid 0 ( 0 
Jan Walters [] 0 I 0 
Substance Abuse 0 

[] [ 
0 l--Court Ordered Client Oversight 0 

~ [ 0 
In-Home Health Care CCI 11 13 
Allied - Not Listed Above CCI 6 8 
Chiidrens Services 

~ 1 10 -
Total -- 90 ~ I 123 

Total 
Determined 

261 
65 
9 

52 
137 
5 

41 
570 

Total 
Determined 

142 
176 
252 
570 

Total 
Determined 

7 
4 
0 

3 
1 
0 

0 
1 
2 
12 

100 
2 
12 
4 
0 
15 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

24 
14 
11 

213 
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D'.Ejpendent Adul~ Ab.Us~ 'Repo.n 
Jan·uary - June 1:991 

Evaluation Results 

Type of Abuse Reported 

Physical Injury 
Unreasonable Confinement 
Cruel Punishment 
Sexual 
Exploitation 
Denial of Critical Care 
Self-Denial of Critical Care 
Unknown/Not Reported 

Total 

Investigative Results 

Physical Injury 
Unreasonable Confinement 
Cruel Punishment 
Sexual 
Exploitation 
Denial of Critical Care 
Self-Denial of Critical Care 

Sub-Total 
None 
No Abuse - Service Need Identified 

Sub-Total 
Not Reported 

Grand Total 

Number of 
Cases 

69 
9 
1 

11 
83 
184 
203 
10 

570 

Number of 
Cases 

10 
2 
1 
8 

24 
61 
56 
162 
359 

6 
365 
43 
570 

Percent of 
Total 1 

12.1% 
1.6% 
0.2% 
1.9% 

14.6% 
32.3% 
35.6% 
1.8% 

100.0% 

Percent of 
Total 

1.8% 
0.4% 
0.2% 
1.4% 
4.2% 
10.7% 
9.8% 

28.4% 
63.0% 
1.1% 

92.5% 
7.5% 
100% 

• 
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I Iowa Department 
of Human Services 

111111 Charles M. Palmer, Director I Administrafiv 

Dependent Adult Abuse Report 
JULY, 1997 - DECEMBER, 1997 

Reported Dependent Adult Abuse by County 

REGION I: Sioux City 

Number Number Percent Number Number 
County Reported Determined Determined County Reported Determined 

Buena Vista 3 1 33.3% Lyon 1 0 
Calhoun 4 1 25.0% O'Brien 0 
Cheroke'e ' ¾,; •-1 .S.;§k~f O -~¼4x;, ., 0.0% · 0~·01a · :d'!;,: u 3 -

t\il 
91!>' 0 - 0 ;;~·- - Palo Alto _ .Q _______ 

,.,,f"" 

Crawford 0 0 - Plymouth 1 0 
Dickinson 0 0 - Pocahontas -· Emmet ",t 1 ¥ ,1 100:0% Sac 
Hamilton J/! 0 ' 0 _'.@ Sioux . - .. 
Humboldt 0 0 - Webster 
Ida 2 1 50.0% Woodbury 
Kossuth 2 ;I:s.,,; 1 cy 50.d% Wri(lht 

TOTAL 

REGION II: Waterloo 

lcounty 
Number Number Percent 

Reported Determined Determined County 

Allamakee 0 0 Fayette 
Black Hawk 24 5 20.8% Floyd :::, 

Bremer "' 
Ji 

if 2 ' llX. - jP . 1 . M!#,A- ~ 50J)% ..... Franl<lin "t"". ,½ 

Buchanan 3 
Butler 4 
Cerro Gordo 18 
Chickasaw 2 
Clarton 0 0 

Delaware 0 
Dubuque 4 

Number 
Reported 

0 
7 
2 

Information Prepared by: 
Judy Darr 
Research Statistics 
Div of Data Management 
(515) 281-4695 

0 0.0% Grundt 
0 0.0% Hancock 

11 61.1% Howard 
~ 0 0.0% ' Mitchell -~ 

0 -.~ 11¥ 4 
Winneb-age> -~~ 

0 Winneshiek 
0 - 0.0% Worth 

TOTAL - . - -

REGION Ill: Des Moines 

Number Percent 
Determined Determined County 

0 - Marion -
1 14.3% Marsh::ill -. :'9~ ~o . ·'"'',n . () 0~ ¥ Po!!<l ~ ~~ - , q.r ' s-l:f~' Stm, 

0.0% Warren 

TOTAL 

Number Number 
Reported Determined 

7 2 
5 0 

l 1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

71 19 

- --

Number Number 
Reported Determined 

1 0 
Q ? 

4 

246 62 

Percent 
Determined 

0.0% 

Percent 
Determined 

28.6% 

I Percent 
Determined 

I a .a% 
?? ?O, 
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Dependent Adult Abuse Report 
JULY, 1997 -•PECEMBER, 1997 

Reported Dependent Adult Abuse by County (cont) 

Count}' 

Adair 

Cass 
Clarke 
Decatur 
Fremont 
Greene 
Guthrie 
Harrison 

County 

Appanoose 
Benton 

Number 
Reported 

0 
I 

Number 
Reported 

4 
,.., 3 

REGION IV: 

Number Percent 
Determined Determined 

0 -
I 

100:0% 

REGION V: 

Number Percent 
Determined Determined 

0 0.0% 

~I 0 0.0% 
Cedaf ··. 0½ -~ ~~ H!'1 ~:. 1£5!!2 ro· iii•M" - +'k o.0% . 

Clintcm ';,.. 3~. 0 id ,0.Q!o 
Davis 0 

- '~) 0 = -
Des Moines 11 2 18.2% -
l~enry 2 0 

tat ii 

O.0o/ci 
lowa1.. 

. -~ 
,;25.0% ,cJjt.;_; :;,;; 4$; -- \t'~Bl,! @ 11 %')" 

Jackson 6 [J 1 == 16.7% 
Jefferson 11 4 36.4% 
Johnson 6 

,, ... ~ lfja lllllM at I !P'"l1 

0.0%· .i 0 . . ~ 

Jones• . ~ " z.'1{t .. 0 .;:"' ~~· ' ,:,;%; ~Js ~- $-.. -;,~ %'iJi-

'ttTI' 

Keokuk 2 fl 0 - 0.0% 

-
Council Bluffs 

Number Number 
County Reported Determined 

Mills 4 1 
Monona fl 0 0 

l~ontgomery ,'!' $t1 O,fili 
--- -----.....---

l 
,/. ~ 

'"' .. 
~ ge." ,, 2 - 0 'ij 

Pottawattamie 
[I 

14 1 1 ~ 
Ringgold 
Shelby 
Ta~lor 

0 
1 --

. g . 

TOTAL 52 10 

Cedar Rapids 

Number Number 
County - Reported Determined 

Lee 7 1 
Linn 41 11 

. ,. ., t:;q;:: *~ 4.ih w ¾::,caw:a••=¾fui 

Louisa · ". wo ti ·"" ·o 
Lucas ..... .,_ .. , ~ 5 

., t -
Mahaska 

- 6 0 ) I 
Mqnroe □ 0 ~ 

Muscatine ·4 
, f~shiek... "'iffl . · arr" 1 ·--·----

Scott 1 57 11 I 

Tama 3 
Van Buren ~- ;i; 2 
Wapello :4· -"'8 ""' 

$ 

0 &ffi '-""* ·« 
'-~ , ,<,; .. ,.,;,;,;;. 3/" -

Washington 3 0 1 r 
190 32 [ 7 

STATE Totals 

Report Series D-3 

All Regions 
Not Reeorted 

Total 

1 

613 

139 
1 

140 

ercent 
Determined 

22.7% 
100.00% 

22.8% 

•• 

Percent 
Determined 

25.0% 

Q.0% 
0.0% 
7.1% 

Percent 
Determined I • 14.3% 

20.0% . 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

16.8% 
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Report Series D-3 

Type of Reporter 

Age at Time of 
Abuse 

Sex 
Male 

Number 
Reported 

14 

Number 
Reported 

189 

Kiftil~te-NMRll:~;t: 
Not Reeorted 92 

Total 613 

Number 
Reported 

3 

Number 
Determined 

0 

Number 
Determined 

58 

2 

' 140 r' 

• Dependent Adult Abuse Report 
JULY, 1997 - DECEMBER, 1997 

Characteristics of the Cases 

Characteristics of the Reporter 

Number Percent 
Determined Determined Type of Reporter 

0 0.0% 
0 

Total 

Characteristics of the Dependent Adult 

Percent 
Determined 

Percent 
Determined 

2.2% 

22.8% _n 

Number of 
Abuse 

Related 
Fatalities 

Number of 
Abuse 

Related 
Fatalities 

0 

2 

Ethnicity 
Number 

Reported 
486 
25 

Number of Previous Founded Reports 

Number Percent 

Number 
Reported 

35 

Number 
Determined 

130 

Number Percent 
Determined Determined 

10 28.6% 

Percent 
Determined 

26.7% 

Number of 
Abuse 
Related 

Fatalities 
2 

0 

' I •• 
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Relationship to 
Dependent Adult 

Parent 

Brother/Sister -...n....ri_ 

---·~··--·-----· 

Friend 

Dependenf~A1fulf ~6use Report 
JULY, 1997 - DECEMBER, 19971 

Characteristics of the Cases (cont)' 

Characteristics of the Primary Caretaker 

·Number Number Percent Relationship to Number 
Reported Determined Determined Dependent Adult Reported 

34 5 14.7% State Facility Staff 0 
~ .- (Non-health care facility) 

Number 
Determined 

0 

12 ~ 1 7..J 8.3% Private Facility Staff -, 36 L_ 12 ' 
~ "'.2% 

33.3% 
n · -· - 1a - 23.4%"" - Unknown 

22 6 27 .3% Not Reported 0 0 

·0,uarcOiinlConservilon\i3' · '.19 r_ tU?; ' ~~>!~10, It 52,.6% . No Caretaker ¥ ' ''1%
0 !!#tj, 1~187 j~ :!~ 

Sub-Total 259 66 25.5% Sub-Total 354 74 

Total 613 140 - . -- - -- - -- -
Characteristics of the Non-Facility Caretaker 

Number Number Percent Number Number 
Age of Caretaker Reported Determined Determined Ethnicity of Caretaker Reported Determined 

Under 21 3 0 0.0% White, Not Hispanic 236 62 
21 - 30 11 6 54.5% Black, Not Hispanic 

J\merican lridiall or 
Alaskiq Native• · 
Asian or Pacific ·· 0 0 
Islander -~ -

28.6% -· jHisp~nic 1 - - 0 -
33.3% 
M% 

'""'t" ., 
18;3% 

Total 259 66 25.5% I Total 259 66 
Number Num er Percent 

Sex of Caretaker Reported Determined Determined Employment Status 

Male 113 33 29.2% Employed Full-time 18 
Female -- 127 

-
23 

-
18.1% Employed Part-time - 41 

~ 
12 

Not Reported · ,g, 19 to 526% Unemployed, Aval able 4 6 
Not in labor Force . 90, 20 

30 10 
2 0 

Percent 
Determined 

33.3% 

Percent 
Determined 

26.3% 

rn 

6.0% 

25.5% 

ercent 
Determined 

25.0% 

33.3% 
0.0% 

25.5% 
~ -
~ 
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Case Status 

Case Closed· 
No need foJ service 

Abuse 

• 
Dependent Adult Abus~· RepQ.r.t 

0 

Service Information 

Service Status 

Abuse Not Total 
Determined Determined Determined Case Status 

Case Open 
50 284 334 Further assessment pending 
12 ~ -;-"'"" 51 ,:,, - Service accepted: voh.1ntarily by the dependent 

" !¥ '" 
~e~qe-not a~pte~Lby ~ependent ~dult · '>lo ,_,...,. .• ¥ adult 
Service not available 4 6 10 Service ordered by the court 

Status Not Reeorted 

Total 

Abuse Abuse Not Total 
Resultin9 Services Planned Determined Determined Determined 

No Services 21 119 
,tJeasf~e-~~ice: __ ·,~ . f : @.'·53' "EV 103 

" 
~ •:.,.. . ,_;..d•., ...,_~_ ,_,, _ _., 

Not Reeorted or an Invalid Code Used 66 251 317 
Total 140 473 613 

Abuse Abuse Not Total 
T pe of Services Planned Determined Determined Determined T pe of Services Planned 

8ltemati:ie Li:ii □g fQc 8dults - Client Assessment/Case Management 
Residential Treatment 2 2 4 

I 
Chore 

Residential Care 1 3 4 Employment/Education 
Family Life Homes -- 0 1 1 Homemaker 

~ ara Actlviiies for~aulti ' Ji\. Tu~,·;:44:1fC'~-sk •e·:~ ~- ~~->:o~~-~:ti•: ~1~1:,ti,'' (w -·Housing 
Adult Day Care w.' •1 ' 'l!" 

~ J'J 0 0 0 Legal Services 
" :JJ2 t Work Aptivity . . 2 :, ' · 'I 0 Material Aid 

' . / ~ 

_ Mo~il~/Gonru:ega.te Meals Shelter.,Vi,or.t< li, .,., -~; __ 1 ' 2 ... 3 ~- 'I' -- . .,, 
Famil~ Planning CL ubsta □ce Abuse 

-.- "'J □ ,.._,_. ~ ......... ---li:....: 

Health Related Services 0 
·-,_,-

6 0 71 Court Ordered Client Oversight ii 

Horne Ma"ffagemeot s'e1vices 
'{; 

_,,.,-~ '"·' o-· l n:-Home Health Care 
M~rit~!ilth Se[tl_~ A - ;,;: 6 , - 25 · .. 31 ,., Allied ,;; 
Adult Protective Service 20 52 72 Childreris· Services 
Trans ortation Service ·--- 0 2 2 

Total 

Report Series 0 -3 

... . ,,. 

• 

Abuse Abuse Not Total 
Determined Determined Determined 

13 12 
' ~ """"."""' 92 

-5 4 9 
13 36 49 

140 473 613 

Abuse Abuse Not Total 
Determined Determined Determined 

8 7 15 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

70 134 204 
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lrlep~J1~e:m.t 4d'.l!flt1 Ab·l11.s.e:rRe'.p.cfrt 
0 

Service Information (cont) 

Evaluation Results Investigative Results 

Type of Abuse Reported 

Physical Injury 
Unreasonable Confinement 

Deni 
Self:'. 
4Pl<-c, -____.,..., 

Total 

Report Series D-3 

Number of 
Cases Type of Abuse 

Physical Injury 
Unreasonable Confinement 

Exploitation 
Denial of Critical Care 
se1r.:oenial·of CrificaFca 

Type of Abuse Sub-Total 

Number of Percent of 
Cases Total 

9 
1 

31 
40 

1.5% 
0.2% 

5.1% 

None ___ 389 63.5% 

.s.'~1e[F:Jeia~uie11tffie,cillfi7'1J21 
None/No Abuse Sub-Total 401 65.4% 

Not Reported 72 11 .7% 

Grand Total 613 100% 

• 
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